Subject to change – O.Gerlach, T. Lechner, K.Schiffner  09.2008 - 1MA119_2e
 Products: R&S® CMU200, R&S® SMU200A, R&S® UPV
PESQ Measurement
for GSM
with CMUgo
Application Note 1MA119
Recent mobile test methods could not evaluate the quality of data reduced speech signals with different
coded and decoded signals. The Perceptual Evaluation of Speech Quality (PESQ) provides the solution for

Please contact TM-APPLICATIONS@RSD.ROHDE-SCHWARZ.COM for com-
ments and further suggestions.
5 Ordering Information
Audio Analyzer
UPV (0 Hz - 250 kHz) 1146.2003.02
Or
UPV66 (0 Hz – 250 kHz) 1146.2003.66
UPV-K1 Universal Sequencer Controller 1401.7009.02
UPV-K61 PESQ Measurement Option 1401.7309.02
Vector Signal Generator
SMU200A Vector Signal Generator 1141.2005.02
SMU-B13 Baseband Main Module 1141.8003.04
SMU-B14 Fading Simulator 1160.1800.02
SMU-B15 Fading Simulator ext. (optional) 1160.2288.02
SMU-B17 Analog Baseband Input 1142.2880.02
SMU-K62 Additive White Gaussian Noise
(AWGN)
1159.8511.02
Radio Communication Tester
CMU200 Univ. Radio Comm. Tester 1100.0008.02
CMU-B17 IQ/IF analogue Interface
CMU-B21 Univ. Signalling Unit 1100.5200.54
CMU-K20 GSM400 SW-option     and / or 1115.5900.02
CMU-K21 GSM900 SW-option     and / or 1115.6007.02
CMU-K22 GSM1800 SW-option   and / or 1115.6107.02
CMU-K23 GSM1900 SW-option   and / or 1115.6207.02
CMU-K24 GSM850 SW-option 1115.6307.02
ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & Co. KG . Mühldorfstraße 15 . D-81671 München . P.O.B 80 14 69 . D-81614 München .
Telephone +49 89 4129 -0 .  Fax +49 89 4129 - 13777 . Internet: http://www.rohde-schwarz.com
This application note and the supplied programs may only be used subject to the conditions of use set forth in the downlo-
ad area of the Rohde & Schwarz website.